200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
82/96
6 Gear pump group AP300
AP300 Displacement Max. pressure
Type cm3/rev
Cu. In.
P. R.
P1 P2 P3 n min. n max.
bar P.S.I. bar P.S.I. bar P.S.I. P ≤ P1 P > P1 P ≤ P1 P > P1
AP300/27 27.0 1.674 220 3150 250 3600 280 4000 600 800 3000 3500
AP300/31 31.0 1.891 220 3150 250 3600 280 4000 600 800 3000 3500
AP300/38 38.0 2.318 220 3150 250 3600 280 4000 600 800 2500 3000
AP300/45 45.0 2.745 200 2900 230 3300 260 3700 600 800 2500 3000
AP300/53 53.0 3.233 200 2900 230 3300 260 3700 600 800 2500 3000
AP300/63 63.0 3.843 180 2600 210 3000 240 3400 550 700 2500 3000
AP300/75 75.0 4.575 170 2400 190 2700 220 3150 550 700 2000 2500
AP300/93 93.0 5.673 150 2100 170 2400 200 2900 500 650 2000 2500
M max= 185 Nm
M max= 270
M max= 230 Nm **81:8
SAE J 498−13T 16/32 DP

AP300/93 93 169.0 6.65 85.5 3.36
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP300/27 D 200.1031.132.01 AP300/27 S 200.1031.133.01
AP300/31 D 200.1032.132.01 AP300/31 S 200.1032.133.01
AP300/38 D 200.1033.132.01 AP300/38 S 200.1033.133.01
AP300/45 D 200.1034.132.01 AP300/45 S 200.1034.133.01
AP300/53 D 200.1035.132.01 AP300/53 S 200.1035.133.02
AP300/63 D 200.1036.132.02 AP300/63 S 200.1036.133.01
AP300/75 D 200.1037.132.01 AP300/75 S 200.1037.133.01
AP300/93 D 200.1038.132.01 AP300/93 S 200.1038.133.03
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF233 − RF261 − RF272 − RF256 − RF225 − RF246 − RF251.
Splined couplings: GSH−3−18 − GSH−3−20.
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP300/93 93 169.0 6.65 85.5 3.36
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP300/27 D 200.1031.132.03 AP300/27 S 200.1031.133.07
AP300/31 D 200.1032.132.05 AP300/31 S 200.1032.133.03
AP300/38 D 200.1033.132.02 AP300/38 S 200.1033.133.03
AP300/45 D 200.1034.132.03 AP300/45 S 200.1034.133.03
AP300/53 D 200.1035.132.04 AP300/53 S 200.1035.133.03
AP300/63 D 200.1036.132.01 AP300/63 S 200.1036.133.03
AP300/75 D 200.1037.132.02 AP300/75 S 200.1037.133.03
AP300/93 D 200.1038.132.02 AP300/93 S 200.1038.133.04
Accessories
Splined couplings: GSH−3−18 − GSH−3−20
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP300/93 93 169.0 6.65 85.5 3.36
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP300/27 D 200.1031.862.01 AP300/27 S 200.1031.863.01
AP300/31 D 200.1032.862.01 AP300/31 S 200.1032.863.01
AP300/38 D 200.1033.862.01 AP300/38 S 200.1033.863.01
AP300/45 D 200.1034.862.01 AP300/45 S 200.1034.863.01
AP300/53 D 200.1035.862.01 AP300/53 S 200.1035.863.01
AP300/63 D 200.1036.862.01 AP300/63 S 200.1036.863.01
AP300/75 D 200.1037.862.01 AP300/75 S 200.1037.863.01
AP300/93 D 200.1038.862.01 AP300/93 S 200.1038.863.01
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF249 − RF248 − RF275 − RF250
200-P-991218-E-02/09.07
AP

AP300/93 93 169.0 6.65 85.5 3.36
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP300/27 D 200.1031.802.01 AP300/27 S 200.1031.803.01
AP300/31 D 200.1032.802.01 AP300/31 S 200.1032.803.01
AP300/38 D 200.1033.802.01 AP300/38 S 200.1033.803.01
AP300/45 D 200.1034.802.01 AP300/45 S 200.1034.803.01
AP300/53 D 200.1035.802.01 AP300/53 S 200.1035.803.01
AP300/63 D 200.1036.802.01 AP300/63 S 200.1036.803.01
AP300/75 D 200.1037.802.01 AP300/75 S 200.1037.803.01
AP300/93 D 200.1038.802.01 AP300/93 S 200.1038.803.01
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF249 - RF248 - RF275 - RF250
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP